
20004748 QM08
20001785 QM08
20001785 UM
20001785 BSOH

ISO 9001
ISO 14001
QHSAS 18001







SDBC
Soft Drawn Bare Copper Conductor

SDBC

Conductor

Application
Type SDBC listed by UL is suitable for use in electrical properties

Standard
ASTM B8 Standard specification for Stranded Copper Conductors

Construction
Conductor Stranded annealed copper wires

Conductor

Size Construction Shape Diameter
(nom.)

Nom. DC Conduct
or Resistance

(20 )

Weight of cable
(Approx.)

AWG or KCM mm No.of strnds - mm mils Ω/km kg/km lb/1000ft

Per Table 310-16 of the National Electrical Code, 2005 edition.
Conditions : Not more than three conductors in raceway or cable or earth(directly buried), based on ambient temperature of 30

14 2.08 7 Round 1.8 72 8.46 26 57.32
12 3.31 7 Round 2.32 92.8 5.35 41 90.39
10 5.26 7 Round 2.95 118 3.35 61 134.48
8 8.37 7 Round 3.71 148.4 2.1 95 209.44
6 13.3 7 Round 4.67 186.8 1.32 160 352.74
4 21.2 7 Round 5.89 235.6 1.05 245 540.13
3 26.7 7 Round 6.6 264 0.83 295 650.36
2 33.6 7 Round 7.42 296.8 0.659 370 815.71
1 42.4 19 Round 8.43 337.2 0.522 470 1036.17

1/0 53.5 19 Round 9.47 378.8 0.328 575 1267.66
2/0 67.4 19 Round 10.64 425.6 0.261 715 1576.31
3/0 85 19 Round 11.94 477.6 0.207 875 1929.05
4/0 107 19 Round 13.41 536.4 0.164 1095 2414.06
250 127 37 Round 14.61 584.4 0.139 1430 3152.61
300 152 37 Round 16 640 0.116 1535 3384.10
350 177 37 Round 17.3 692 0.0991 1780 3924.23
400 203 37 Round 18.49 739.6 0.0866 2030 4475.38
500 253 37 Round 20.65 826 0.0695 2500 5511.56
750 380 61 Round 25.35 1014 0.0462 3750 8267.34
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600V THW
600V Heat-Resistant PVC Insulated Wire

600V THW

Conductor

Insulation

Application
Type THW listed by UL is suitable for use in wet and dry locations at 75
This wire is generally used in conduit or other approved raceways in commercial wiring, as specified in the National Electrical Code.

Standard
UL83 Thermoplastic insulated wires and cables

Construction
Conductor Solid or stranded annealed copper
Insulation Flame-retardant, Heat-, Abrasion- and moisture-resistant PVC

Color The standard color is black, when required for a particular application, other colors are available

Conductor

Diameter

Insulation 
Thickness

Apporx. 
Overall Diameter

Apporx.
weight

Nom. DC 
Conduct or 

Resistance (20 )Size

AWG or
KCM mm

No.of
Strands

mm mils mm mils mm mils mm mils kg/km lb/1000ft

(75 ) 
dry and wet

location Ω/km

Ampacity

Per Table 310-16 of the National Electrical Code, 2005 edition.
Conditions : Not more than three conductors in raceway or cable or earth(directly buried), based on ambient temperature of 30

14 2.08 1 1.63 65.2 0.76 30.4 0.69 27.6 3.6 144 27 59.5 15 8.45
14 2.08 7 1.85 74 0.76 30.4 0.69 27.6 3.8 152 30 66.1 15 8.62
12 3.31 1 2.05 82 0.76 30.4 0.69 27.6 4 160 39 86.0 20 5.31
12 3.31 7 2.32 92.8 0.76 30.4 0.69 27.6 4.2 168 43 94.8 20 5.43
10 5.26 1 2.59 103.52 0.76 30.4 0.69 27.6 4.5 180 58 127.9 30 3.343
10 5.26 7 2.95 118 0.76 30.4 0.69 27.6 4.8 192 63 138.9 30 3.409
8 8.37 7 3.71 148.4 1.14 45.6 1.02 40.8 6.4 256 105 231.5 50 2.144
6 13.3 7 4.67 186.8 1.52 60.8 1.37 54.8 8.2 328 168 370.4 65 1.348
4 21.2 7 5.89 235.6 1.52 60.8 1.37 54.8 9.5 380 249 549.0 85 0.8481
3 26.7 7 6.02 240.8 1.52 60.8 1.37 54.8 10.2 408 305 672.4 100 0.6727
2 33.6 7 6.81 272.4 1.52 60.8 1.37 54.8 11 440 376 828.9 115 0.5335
1 42.4 19 7.59 303.6 2.03 81.2 1.83 73.2 13 520 490 1080.3 130 0.423

1/0 53.5 19 8.53 341.2 2.03 81.2 1.83 73.2 14.2 568 592 1305.1 150 0.3354
2/0 67.4 19 9.55 382 2.03 81.2 1.83 73.2 15.5 620 734 1618.2 175 0.266
3/0 85 19 10.74 429.6 2.03 81.2 1.83 73.2 16.5 660 905 1995.2 200 0.211
4/0 107 19 12.07 482.8 2.03 81.2 1.83 73.2 17.5 700 1120 2469.2 230 0.1673
250 127 37 13.21 528.4 2.41 96.4 2.18 87.2 19.5 780 1345 2965.2 255 0.1416
300 152 37 14.48 579.2 2.41 96.4 2.18 87.2 21 840 1595 3516.4 285 0.118
350 177 37 15.65 626 2.41 96.4 2.18 87.2 22.5 900 1836 4047.7 310 0.1011
400 203 37 16.74 669.6 2.41 96.4 2.18 87.2 23.5 940 2080 4585.6 335 0.08851
500 253 37 18.69 747.6 2.41 96.4 2.18 87.2 25.5 1020 2566 5657.1 380 0.0708
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600V THHN or THWN
600V Heat-Resistant PVC Insulated and Nylon Jacketed Wire
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600V THHN or THWN

Conductor

Insulation

Nylon

Application
Type THHN is suitable for use in dry locations at 90
Type THWN is suitable for use in dry and wet locations at 75
These wires are generally used in conduit as branch circuits in commercial or industrial applications, as specified in the 
National Electrical Code.

Standard
UL83 Thermoplastic insulated wires and cables

Construction
Conductor Solid or stranded annealed copper
Insulation Flame-retardant, Heat-, Abrasion-and moisture-resistant PVC with clear nylon jacket

Color The standard color is black, when required for a particular application, other colors are available

Construction
Nylon layer

(min)

No.of strnds

Conductor Insulation thickness

Diameter min.ave min
Nylon layer

(min)

Overall
diameter
(Approx.)

Weight of cable
(Approx.)

Nom. DC 
Conduct or 

Resistance (20 )Size

AWG or
KCM mm

No.of
Strands

mm mils mm mils mm mils mm mils mm mils kg/km lb/1000ft

THWN
(75 ) 

THHN
(75 )

Ω/km

Ampacity

Per Table 310-16 of the National Electrical Code, 2005 edition.
Conditions : Not more than three conductors in raceway or cable or earth(directly buried), based on ambient temperature of 30

14 2.08 1 1.63 65.2 0.38 15.2 0.33 13.2 0.1 4 3 120 25 55.1 15 15 8.45
14 2.08 7 1.85 74 0.38 15.2 0.33 13.2 0.1 4 3.2 128 26 57.3 15 15 8.62
12 3.31 1 2.05 82 0.38 15.2 0.33 13.2 0.1 4 3.4 136 40 88.2 20 20 5.31
12 3.31 7 2.32 92.8 0.38 15.2 0.33 13.2 0.1 4 3.7 148 41 90.4 20 20 5.43
10 5.26 1 2.59 103.52 0.51 20.4 0.46 18.4 0.1 4 4.3 172 60 132.3 30 30 3.343
10 5.26 7 2.95 118 0.51 20.4 0.46 18.4 0.1 4 4.7 188 61 134.5 30 30 3.409
8 8.37 7 3.71 148.4 0.76 30.4 0.69 27.6 0.13 5.2 6 240 95 209.4 50 55 2.144
6 13.3 7 4.67 186.8 0.76 30.4 0.69 27.6 0.13 5.2 7 280 160 352.7 65 55 1.348
4 21.2 7 5.89 235.6 1.02 40.8 0.91 36.4 0.15 6 9.1 364 245 540.1 85 75 0.8481
3 26.7 7 6.02 240.8 1.02 40.8 0.91 36.4 0.15 6 9.3 372 295 650.4 100 95 0.6727
2 33.6 7 6.81 272.4 1.02 40.8 0.91 36.4 0.15 6 10.1 404 370 815.7 115 110 0.5335
1 42.4 19 7.59 303.6 1.27 50.8 1.14 45.6 0.18 7.2 11.4 456 470 1036.2 130 130 0.423

1/0 53.5 19 8.53 341.2 1.27 50.8 1.14 45.6 0.18 7.2 12.4 496 575 1267.7 150 150 0.3354
2/0 67.4 19 9.55 382 1.27 50.8 1.14 45.6 0.18 7.2 13.5 540 715 1576.3 175 170 0.266
3/0 85 19 10.74 429.6 1.27 50.8 1.14 45.6 0.18 7.2 14.7 588 875 1929.0 200 195 0.211
4/0 107 19 12.07 482.8 1.27 50.8 1.14 45.6 0.18 7.2 15.9 636 1095 2414.1 230 225 0.1673
250 127 37 13.21 528.4 1.52 60.8 1.38 55.2 0.2 8 17.6 704 1430 3152.6 255 260 0.1416
300 152 37 14.48 579.2 1.52 60.8 1.38 55.2 0.2 8 18.9 756 1535 3384.1 285 290 0.118
350 177 37 15.65 626 1.52 60.8 1.38 55.2 0.2 8 20.1 804 1780 3924.2 310 320 0.1011
400 203 37 16.74 669.6 1.52 60.8 1.38 55.2 0.2 8 21.2 848 2030 4475.4 335 350 0.08851
500 253 37 18.69 747.6 1.52 60.8 1.38 55.2 0.2 8 23.1 924 2500 5511.6 380 380 0.0708
750 2.08 61 23.06 922.4 1.78 71.2 1.6 64 0.23 9.2 28.5 1140 3750 8267.3 475 475 0.04721
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Conductor

**Diameter

Insulation 
Thickness

Apporx. 
Overall Diameter

Apporx.
weight

Strandard
Length

mils

Size
No.of

StrandsAWG or
KCM

mm mm mm mils mm mils kg/km lb/1000ft

*Ampacity

75
(Wet)

90
(Dry)

m ft

14 2.08 1 1.63 64.1 0.76 30 3.3 132 25 17 15 15 915 3,000
14 2.08 7 1.85 72.7 0.76 30 3.5 140 25 17 15 15 915 3,000
12 3.31 1 2.05 80.8 0.76 30 3.7 148 35 24 20 20 915 3,000
12 3.31 7 2.32 91.5 0.76 30 4.0 160 40 27 20 20 915 3,000
10 5.26 1 2.59 102 0.76 30 4.2 168 55 37 30 30 915 3,000
10 5.26 7 2.95 116 0.76 30 4.5 180 60 40 30 30 915 3,000
8 8.37 1 3.26 129 1.14 45 5.7 228 95 64 50 55 915 3,000
8 8.37 7 3.71 146 1.14 45 6.2 248 100 67 50 55 915 3,000
6 13.3 7 4.67 184 1.14 45 7.1 284 150 100 65 75 915 3,000
4 21.2 7 5.89 232 1.14 45 8.3 332 220 150 85 95 915 3,000
3 26.7 7 6.60 260 1.14 45 9.1 364 280 190 100 110 915 3,000
2 33.6 7 7.42 292 1.14 45 9.9 396 350 240 115 130 915 3,000
1 42.4 19 8.43 332 1.40 55 11.5 460 440 300 130 150 457 1,500

1/0 53.5 19 9.45 372 1.40 55 12.5 500 550 370 150 170 457 1,500
2/0 67.4 19 10.62 418 1.40 55 13.7 548 690 460 175 195 457 1,500
3/0 85.0 19 11.94 470 1.40 55 15.0 600 850 570 200 225 457 1,500
4/0 107 19 13.41 528 1.40 55 16.4 656 1,060 710 230 260 457 1,500
250 127 37 14.61 575 1.65 65 18.3 732 1,270 850 255 290 457 1,500
300 152 37 16.00 630 1.65 65 19.8 792 1,520 1,020 285 320 457 1,500
350 177 37 17.30 681 1.65 65 21.0 840 1,750 1,180 310 350 457 1,500
400 203 37 18.49 728 1.65 65 22.2 888 1,990 1,340 335 380 457 1,500
500 253 37 20.65 813 1.65 65 24.3 972 2,470 1,660 380 430 305 1,000
600 304 61 22.68 893 2.03 80 27.3 1,092 3,000 2,020 420 475 305 1,000
750 380 61 25.35 998 2.03 80 30.0 1,200 3,730 2,510 475 535 305 1,000

1,000 507 61 29.26 1,152 2.03 80 33.9 1,356 4,900 3,290 545 615 305 1,000

600V XHHW
600V Flame-Retardant XLPE Insulated Wire

Per Table 310-16 of the National Electrical Code, 2005 edition.   
Conditions : Not more than three conductors in raceway or cable or earth(directly buried), based on ambient temperature of 30
These values are the outer diameter of the solid or concentric-stranded class B conductor. For stranded conductor, the compress-stranding may be available
to reduce the conductor diameter

600V XHHW

Conductor

Insulation

Separator

Application
Type XHHW listed by UL is suitable for use in dry locations at 90 and in wet locations at 75
This wire is generally used for distribution and branch circuit wiring in commercial and residential applications with conduit as
specified in the National Electrical Code.

Standard
UL44 Thermoset Insulated Wires and Cables   

Construction
Conductor Solid or stranded annealed copper
Separator A separator may be applied on stranded conductor
Insulation Flame-retardant, heat-, abrasion-and moisture-resistant crosslinked polyethylene(FR-XLPE)

Color The standard color is black, when required for a particular application, other colors are available



600V XHHW-2
600V Flame-Retardant XLPE Insulated Wire
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600V XHHW-2

Conductor

Insulation

Application
Type XHHW-2 listed by UL is suitable for use in wet and dry locations at 90
This wire is generally used for distribution and branch circuit wiring in commercial and residential applications with conduit as
specified in the National Electrical Code.

Standard
UL44 Thermoset insulated wires and cables

Construction
Conductor Solid or stranded annealed copper
Insulation Flame-retardant, heat-, abrasion-and moisture-resistant crosslinked polyethylene(FR-XLPE)

Color The standard color is black, when required for a particular application, other colors are available

Conductor

Diameter

Insulation 
Thickness

Apporx. 
Overall Diameter

Apporx.
weight

Nom. DC 
Conduct or 

Resistance (20 )Size

AWG or
KCM mm

No.of
Strands

mm mils mm mils mm mils mm mils kg/km lb/1000ft

(75 ) 
dry and wet

location Ω/km

Ampacity

Per Table 310-16 of the National Electrical Code, 2005 edition.
Conditions : Not more than three conductors in raceway or cable or earth(directly buried), based on ambient temperature of 30

14 2.08 1 1.63 65.2 1.14 45.6 1.02 40.8 4.2 168 32 70.55 15 8.45
14 2.08 7 1.85 74 1.14 45.6 1.02 40.8 4.4 176 35 77.16 15 8.62
12 3.31 1 2.05 82 1.14 45.6 1.02 40.8 4.6 184 44 97.00 20 5.31
12 3.31 7 2.32 92.8 1.14 45.6 1.02 40.8 4.8 192 49 108.03 20 5.43
10 5.26 1 2.59 103.6 1.14 45.6 1.02 40.8 5.1 204 64 141.10 30 3.343
10 5.26 7 2.95 118 1.14 45.6 1.02 40.8 5.4 216 71 156.53 30 3.409
8 8.37 7 3.71 148.4 1.52 60.8 1.37 54.8 7 280 114 251.33 55 2.144
6 13.3 7 4.67 186.8 1.52 60.8 1.37 54.8 8.2 328 168 370.38 55 1.348
4 21.2 7 5.89 235.6 1.52 60.8 1.37 54.8 9.5 380 249 548.95 75 0.8481
3 26.7 7 6.02 240.8 1.52 60.8 1.37 54.8 10.2 408 305 672.41 95 0.6727
2 33.6 7 6.81 272.4 1.52 60.8 1.37 54.8 11 440 376 828.94 110 0.5335
1 42.4 19 7.59 303.6 2.03 81.2 1.83 73.2 13 520 490 1080.27 130 0.423

1/0 53.5 19 8.53 341.2 2.03 81.2 1.83 73.2 14.2 568 592 1305.14 150 0.3354
2/0 67.4 19 9.55 382 2.03 81.2 1.83 73.2 15.5 620 734 1618.19 170 0.266
3/0 85 19 10.74 429.6 2.03 81.2 1.83 73.2 16.5 660 905 1995.18 195 0.211
4/0 107 19 12.07 482.8 2.03 81.2 1.83 73.2 17.5 700 1120 2469.18 225 0.1673
250 127 37 13.21 528.4 2.41 96.4 2.18 87.2 19.5 780 1345 2965.22 260 0.1416
300 152 37 14.48 579.2 2.41 96.4 2.18 87.2 21 840 1595 3516.37 290 0.118
350 177 37 15.65 626 2.41 96.4 2.18 87.2 22.5 900 1836 4047.69 320 0.1011
400 203 37 16.74 669.6 2.41 96.4 2.18 87.2 23.5 940 2080 4585.62 350 0.08851
500 253 37 18.69 747.6 2.41 96.4 2.18 87.2 25.5 1020 2558 5639.43 380 0.0708
750 380 61 23.06 922.4 2.79 111.6 2.51 100.4 31.5 1260 3940 8686.21 475 0.04721
1000 507 61 26.92 1076.8 2.79 111.6 2.51 100.4 35.4 1416 5157 11369.24 535 0.0354



LS Cable UL_600V USE-2 XLPE Cable 9

600V USE-2 XLPE Cable
600V Flame-Retardant XLPE Insulated Wire

600V USE-2 XLPE Cable

Conductor

Insulation

Application
Type USE-2 listed by UL is suitable for use in wet and dry locations at 90
This wire is generally used for distribution and branch circuit wiring in commercial and residential applications with conduit as specified in the
National Electrical Code.

Standard
UL854 Service-Entrance Cables
UL44 Thermoset insulated wires and cables

Construction
Conductor Solid or stranded annealed copper
Separator A separator may be applied on stranded conductor
Insulation Flame-retardant, heat-, abrasion-and moisture-resistant crosslinked polyethylene(FR-XLPE)

Color The standard color is black, when required for a particular application, other colors are available

Conductor

Diameter

Insulation 
Thickness

Apporx. 
Overall Diameter

Apporx.
weight

Nom. DC 
Conduct or 

Resistance (20 )Size

AWG or
KCM mm

No.of
Strands

mm mils mm mils mm mils mm mils kg/km lb/1000ft

(75 ) 
dry and wet

location Ω/km

Ampacity

Per Table 310-16 of the National Electrical Code, 2005 edition.
Conditions : Not more than three conductors in raceway or cable or earth(directly buried), based on ambient temperature of 30

14 2.08 1 1.63 65.2 1.14 45.6 1.02 40.8 4.2 168 32 70.55 15 8.45
14 2.08 7 1.85 74 1.14 45.6 1.02 40.8 4.4 176 35 77.16 15 8.62
12 3.31 1 2.05 82 1.14 45.6 1.02 40.8 4.6 184 44 97.00 20 5.31
12 3.31 7 2.32 92.8 1.14 45.6 1.02 40.8 4.8 192 49 108.03 20 5.43
10 5.26 1 2.59 103.6 1.14 45.6 1.02 40.8 5.1 204 64 141.10 30 3.343
10 5.26 7 2.95 118 1.14 45.6 1.02 40.8 5.4 216 71 156.53 30 3.409
8 8.37 7 3.71 148.4 1.52 60.8 1.37 54.8 7 280 114 251.33 55 2.144
6 13.3 7 4.67 186.8 1.52 60.8 1.37 54.8 8.2 328 168 370.38 55 1.348
4 21.2 7 5.89 235.6 1.52 60.8 1.37 54.8 9.5 380 249 548.95 75 0.8481
3 26.7 7 6.02 240.8 1.52 60.8 1.37 54.8 10.2 408 305 672.41 95 0.6727
2 33.6 7 6.81 272.4 1.52 60.8 1.37 54.8 11 440 376 828.94 110 0.5335
1 42.4 19 7.59 303.6 2.03 81.2 1.83 73.2 13 520 490 1080.27 130 0.423

1/0 53.5 19 8.53 341.2 2.03 81.2 1.83 73.2 14.2 568 592 1305.14 150 0.3354
2/0 67.4 19 9.55 382 2.03 81.2 1.83 73.2 15.5 620 734 1618.19 170 0.266
3/0 85 19 10.74 429.6 2.03 81.2 1.83 73.2 16.5 660 905 1995.18 195 0.211
4/0 107 19 12.07 482.8 2.03 81.2 1.83 73.2 17.5 700 1120 2469.18 225 0.1673
250 127 37 13.21 528.4 2.41 96.4 2.18 87.2 19.5 780 1345 2965.22 260 0.1416
300 152 37 14.48 579.2 2.41 96.4 2.18 87.2 21 840 1595 3516.37 290 0.118
350 177 37 15.65 626 2.41 96.4 2.18 87.2 22.5 900 1836 4047.69 320 0.1011
400 203 37 16.74 669.6 2.41 96.4 2.18 87.2 23.5 940 2080 4585.62 350 0.08851
500 253 37 18.69 747.6 2.41 96.4 2.18 87.2 25.5 1020 2558 5639.43 380 0.0708
750 380 61 23.06 922.4 2.79 111.6 2.51 100.4 31.5 1260 3940 8686.21 475 0.04721
1000 507 61 26.92 1076.8 2.79 111.6 2.51 100.4 35.4 1416 5157 11369.24 535 0.0354
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15kV URD Cable

Conductor

Insulation

Metallic Screen

Jacket

conductor
shield

thickness
(min)

Thickness
of Insulation

Conductor insulation
shield

thickness
(min)

Thickness Of 
Outer sheath

(min)

Overall
Diameter
(approx.)

Max. DC
Conductor
Resistance

at 20

Approx.
Cable

weight

- mmAWG/MCM

Size Shape Approx. 
Dia.

mm mm

Min. Mix.

mm mm mm Ω/km kg/km

2 COMPACT 6.81 0.15 4.19 5.21 0.61 1.78 24 0.5335 790 
1 COMPACT 7.59 0.15 4.19 5.21 0.61 1.78 25 0.4230 900 

1/0 COMPACT 8.53 0.15 4.19 5.21 0.61 1.78 26 0.3354 1030 
2/0 COMPACT 9.55 0.15 4.19 5.21 0.61 1.78 27 0.266 1190 
3/0 COMPACT 10.74 0.15 4.19 5.21 0.61 1.78 28 0.2110 1390 
4/0 COMPACT 12.07 0.15 4.19 5.21 0.61 1.78 29 0.1673 1630 
250 COMPACT 13.21 0.15 4.19 5.21 0.61 1.78 30 0.1416 1850 
300 COMPACT 14.48 0.15 4.19 5.21 0.61 1.78 32 0.1180 2110 
350 COMPACT 15.65 0.15 4.19 5.21 0.61 1.78 33 0.1011 2380 
400 COMPACT 16.74 0.15 4.19 5.21 0.81 1.78 34 0.08851 2670 
500 COMPACT 18.69 0.15 4.19 5.21 0.81 1.78 36 0.0708 3190 
600 COMPACT 20.65 0.15 4.19 5.21 0.81 1.78 38 0.05900 3730 
750 COMPACT 23.06 0.15 4.19 5.21 0.81 1.78 41 0.04721 4490 
1000 COMPACT 26.92 0.15 4.19 5.21 0.81 2.54 46 0.03540 5960 

Application
Type URD Cable is used for 15kV multi-grounded power and distribution circuits in industrial and commercial installation. 
It may be installed on conduit, duct, tray or directly buried. Safe from ingress of humidity.

Standard
UL1072
ANSI / ICEA S-94-649   

Construction
Conductor Circular compacted stranded  filled with water blocking tapes plain annealed copper.
Insulation 90 ,extruded cross-linked polyethylene with semi conductive inner and outer screen.
Neutral Conductor Annealed copper tape with water-blocking tapes.
Sheath Black PVC or PE.

15kV XLPE power (100% insulation)

15kV URD Cable
15kV  Copper Conductor Tree-retardant XLPE Insulated, Concentric neutral conductor with 
water blocking tapes, and PVC or PE jacketed power cable

Compacted

conductor
shield

thickness
(min)

Thickness
of Insulation

Conductor insulation
shield

thickness
(min)

Thickness Of 
Outer sheath

(min)

Overall
Diameter
(approx.)

Max. DC
Conductor
Resistance

at 20

Approx.
Cable

weight

- mmAWG/MCM

Size Shape Approx. 
Dia.

mm mm

Min. Mix.

mm mm mm Ω/km kg/km

2 COMPACT 6.81 0.15 5.33 6.35 0.61 1.78 26 0.5335 890 
1 COMPACT 7.59 0.15 5.33 6.35 0.61 1.78 27 0.4230 1000 

1/0 COMPACT 8.53 0.15 5.33 6.35 0.61 1.78 28 0.3354 1130 
2/0 COMPACT 9.55 0.15 5.33 6.35 0.61 1.78 29 0.266 1290 
3/0 COMPACT 10.74 0.15 5.33 6.35 0.61 1.78 30 0.2110 1490 
4/0 COMPACT 12.07 0.15 5.33 6.35 0.61 1.78 32 0.1673 1740 
250 COMPACT 13.21 0.15 5.33 6.35 0.61 1.78 33 0.1416 1960 
300 COMPACT 14.48 0.15 5.33 6.35 0.81 1.78 34 0.1180 2260 
350 COMPACT 15.65 0.15 5.33 6.35 0.81 1.78 36 0.1011 2520 
400 COMPACT 16.74 0.15 5.33 6.35 0.81 1.78 37 0.08851 2800 
500 COMPACT 18.69 0.15 5.33 6.35 0.81 1.78 39 0.0708 3320 
600 COMPACT 20.65 0.15 5.33 6.35 0.81 1.78 41 0.05900 3860 
750 COMPACT 23.06 0.15 5.33 6.35 0.81 1.78 43 0.04721 4640 
1000 COMPACT 26.92 0.15 5.33 6.35 0.81 2.54 48 0.03540 6130 

15kV XLPE power (133% insulation)

Compacted
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Application
Type URD Cable is used for 25kV multi-grounded power and distribution circuits in industrial and commercial installation.
It may be installed on conduit, duct, tray or directly buried. Safe from ingress of humidity.

Standard
UL1072
ANSI / ICEA S-94-649   

Construction
Conductor Circular compacted stranded  filled with water blocking tapes plain annealed copper
Insulation 90 ,extruded cross-linked polyethylene with semi conductive inner and outer screen
Neutral Conductor Annealed copper tape with water-blocking tapes
Sheath Black PVC or PE 

25kV URD Cable

Conductor

Insulation

Metallic Screen

Jacket

25kV URD Cable
25kV  Copper Conductor Tree-retardant XLPE Insulated, Concentric neutral conductor with 
water blocking tapes, and PVC or PE jacketed power cable

conductor
shield

thickness
(min)

Thickness
of Insulation

Conductor insulation
shield

thickness
(min)

Thickness Of 
Outer sheath

(min)

Overall
Diameter
(approx.)

Max. DC
Conductor
Resistance

at 20

Approx.
Cable

weight

- mmAWG/MCM

Size Shape Approx. 
Dia.

mm mm

Min. Mix.

mm mm mm Ω/km kg/km

1 COMPACT 7.59 0.15 6.22 7.37 0.61 1.78 29 0.4230 1090 
1/0 COMPACT 8.53 0.15 6.22 7.37 0.61 1.78 30 0.3354 1230 
2/0 COMPACT 9.55 0.15 6.22 7.37 0.61 1.78 31 0.266 1390 
3/0 COMPACT 10.74 0.15 6.22 7.37 0.61 1.78 32 0.2110 1590 
4/0 COMPACT 12.07 0.15 6.22 7.37 0.61 1.78 34 0.1673 1840 
250 COMPACT 13.21 0.15 6.22 7.37 0.81 1.78 35 0.1416 2100 
300 COMPACT 14.48 0.15 6.22 7.37 0.81 1.78 36 0.1180 2370 
350 COMPACT 15.65 0.15 6.22 7.37 0.81 1.78 38 0.1011 2640 
400 COMPACT 16.74 0.15 6.22 7.37 0.81 1.78 39 0.08851 2920 
500 COMPACT 18.69 0.15 6.22 7.37 0.81 1.78 41 0.0708 3450 
600 COMPACT 20.65 0.15 6.22 7.37 0.81 1.78 43 0.05900 4000 
750 COMPACT 23.06 0.15 6.22 7.37 0.81 2.54 47 0.04721 4970 
1000 COMPACT 26.92 0.15 6.22 7.37 1.02 2.54 51 0.03540 6330 

25kV XLPE power (100% insulation)

Compacted

conductor
shield

thickness
(min)

Thickness
of Insulation

Conductor insulation
shield

thickness
(min)

Thickness Of 
Outer sheath

(min)

Overall
Diameter
(approx.)

Max. DC
Conductor
Resistance

at 20

Approx.
Cable

weight

- mmAWG/MCM

Size Shape Approx. 
Dia.

mm mm

Min. Mix.

mm mm mm Ω/km kg/km

1 COMPACT 7.59 0.15 8.38 9.53 0.61 1.78 33 0.4230 1320 
1/0 COMPACT 8.53 0.15 8.38 9.53 0.81 1.78 35 0.3354 1490 
2/0 COMPACT 9.55 0.15 8.38 9.53 0.81 1.78 36 0.266 1660 
3/0 COMPACT 10.74 0.15 8.38 9.53 0.81 1.78 37 0.2110 1870 
4/0 COMPACT 12.07 0.15 8.38 9.53 0.81 1.78 38 0.1673 2130 
250 COMPACT 13.21 0.15 8.38 9.53 0.81 1.78 39 0.1416 2360 
300 COMPACT 14.48 0.15 8.38 9.53 0.81 1.78 41 0.1180 2640 
350 COMPACT 15.65 0.15 8.38 9.53 0.81 1.78 42 0.1011 2920 
400 COMPACT 16.74 0.15 8.38 9.53 0.81 1.78 43 0.08851 3210 
500 COMPACT 18.69 0.15 8.38 9.53 0.81 2.54 47 0.0708 3940 
600 COMPACT 20.65 0.15 8.38 9.53 0.81 2.54 49 0.05900 4510 
750 COMPACT 23.06 0.15 8.38 9.53 1.02 2.54 51 0.04721 5360 
1000 COMPACT 26.92 0.15 8.38 9.53 1.02 2.54 55 0.03540 6700 

25kV XLPE power (133% insulation)

Compacted
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Sao Paulo, Brazil

LSCNSU(London, UK)

Huyton Quarry, UK

Viana de Castelo, Portugal

Mayzieu, France
Simcoe, Canada

Brownwood, Texas USA

Franklin, Tennessee USA

Atlanta,  Georgia(SPSX HQ)

Compiegne, France
(SPSX Europe HQ)

Torreon, Mexico

Franklin, Indiana USA (Femcoe JV)

Johnson County, Indiana USAKendallville, Indiana USA

Columbia City, Indiana USA

Fort Wayne, Indiana USA

Hoisington, Kansas USA

Tarboro, North Carolina USA

LSCNSA
(Englewood Cliffs, New Jersey USA)

Singapore Office 
300 Beach Road #25-07 The Concourse Singapore 199555 

Tel. +65-6342-9162~3    

Dubai Office 
#502 Capricorn Tower, Sheikh Zayed Road P.O.Box 113798 Dubai, U.A.E

Tel. +971-4-332-9445       

India Office 

New Delhi Office
C-1, 3rd Fl. Community Centre (Opp. I.I.T Gate) Safdarjung Development Area, 

New Delhi,  110016 India 

Tel. +91-11-4602-1657,1658       

Mumbai Office
#209, 2rd Fl. Dynasty,  “A”  Wing, Andheri-Kurla Road, Mumbai, 400069 India

Tel. +91-22-4030-9525

Bangalore Office
#111, 1st Floor B Tower, Millenia Towers, Ulsoor, Bangalore, 560008 India 

Tel. +91-80-4022-4053 

Moscow Office
Park Place E-711, 113/1, Leninsky Prospect, Moscow, 117198 Russia 

Tel. +7-495-956-5814

Riyadh Office
#7, 2nd Fl. Al-Rayes Bulding, In Olaya Steet B/D No.28, Riyadh, Saudi Arabia

Tel. +966-1-201-3515  

Sao Paulo Office 
11th Fl. Itavera Building, Rua Arandu, 1544 Conj 111 e 112 Brookline Paulista,

Sao Paulo, SP, Brazil, 04562-031

Tel. +55-11-2872-4838

Jakarta Office
Graha Mustika Ratu, 11th Floor, Jl.Jenderal Gatot Subroto Kav.74-75,

Jakarta Selatan 12870, Indonesia

Tel. +62-21-830-6733  

Cairo Office
Flat No.36, El-Zeini Tower, 25 Misr Helwan Road, Maadi, Cairo, Egypt

Tel. +20-19-966-2810    

Sydney Office
Level 35, Suite 35.02 Northpoint 100 Miller Street North Sydney NSW 2060

Tel. +61-2-9460-0255  

Johannesburg Office
PostNet Suite:79 Private Bag X9976 Sandton 2146 Johannesburg, South Africa

Tel. +27-11-783-6320  

Branches

LSCNSW(Wuxi)
LS Industrial Park, Xin Mei Rd, National High-tech Industrial Development Zone. 

Wuxi, Jiangsu Province, 214028 China

Tel. +86-510-8534-5943        

LSCNST(Tianjin)
East of Jing-jin, Express, Yixingbu Entrance, Beichen, Tianjin, China

Tel. +86-22-2699-7618     

LSIC      

Beijing, China HQ
#B-2301, Landgent Center, No. 20, Dongsanhuanzhong, Chaoyang,

Beijing 100022, China

Tel. +86-10-5761-3166  

Shanghai
Room 3105, 31st fl. International Corporate City, No.3000 Zhongshan North Rd. 

Shanghai, 200060,China

Tel.  +86-21-5237-3399 

Guangzhou
Room 1403, 14th Fl. Xinbaoli Mansion No.2 Zhongshanliu Rd. Guangzhou, 

518040, China

Tel. +86-20-8326-6251     

Xian
18C, A Wing, HuaRong International, #21 South 2nd Ring Rd. Xi’an City,

710048,China

Tel.  +86-29-8230-9188         

LSHQCNS 
#1 Tanjiahe Rd. Dianjun Dt. Yichang City, Hubei Province, China 443004

Tel.  +86-717-667-7771      

Subsidiaries 

Global Network



LS Cable & System Branches
LS Cable & System Subsidiaries 
Superior Essex 
LS HongQi Cable & System

LSCNSI(Haryana)

Korea

LSCNST(Tianjin, China)

LSIC(Beijing, China HQ)

Tianjin, China 

Suzhou, China
LSCNSJ
(Tokyo, Japan)

LSIC(Shanghai, China)
Cairo, Egypt

Mumbai, India

Bangalore, India

Johannesburg, South Africa
Sydney, Australia

LSIC(Guangzhou, China)

LS-VINA(Haiphong, Vietnam)

LSCNSW(Wuxi, China)

LSCNSM(Penang, Malaysia)

LSCNSV(Hochiminh, Vietnam)

Singapore

Dubai, U.A.E

Jakarta, Indonesia

Headquarters

Anyang Plant
R&D Center

Donghae Plant

Gumi Plant
Indong Plant

Moscow, Russia

Arolsen, Germany

Bramsche, Germany

Quattordio, Italy (2 Facilities)

New Delhi, India

LSIC(Xian, China)

Riyadh, Saudi Arabia

LS-VINA(Haiphong)
South of Binh Bridge Str. So Dau Precinct, Hong Bang Dt, Haiphong, Vietnam

Tel. +84-31-540750       

LSCNSV(Hochiminh)
Nhon Trach Il-Lockhang IZ, Nhon Trach Dt, Dong Nai province, Hochiminh, Vietnam

Tel. +84-61-356-9037        

LSCNSM(Penang)
Lot 1192, Mukim 14, Permatang Tinggi, 1400 Bukit Mertajam, Penang, Malaysia

Tel. +60-4-588-9609(Ext.34)        

LSCNSI(Haryana) 
#101, 1st Floor, Park Centra, Sector 30, Gurgaon, Haryana 122 002, India

Tel. +91-11-2612-1992       

LSCNSA(New Jersey)
920 Sylvan Avenue, Englewood Cliffs, NJ 07632, USA

Tel. +1-201-816-2253        

LSCNSU(London) 
#109, Building 3, Chiswick Busuness Park  566 Chiswick High Rd., 

London, W4 5YA, UK 

Tel. +44-20-8899-6671         

LSCNSJ(Tokyo)  
E 16th Fl. Akasaka Twin Tower 17-22, 2-Chome Akasaka, Minato-ku, Japan 

Tel. +81-3-3582-9129    

Korea Operations

LSHQCNS(Yichang, China) 

Headquarters
LS Tower 1026-6 Hogye-dong, Dongan-gu, Anyang, Gyeonggi-do 431-830 Korea

Tel. +82-2-2189-9114

Busan Office
140-9, Kamjun-2dong, Sasang-gu, Busan 617-052, Korea

Tel. +82-51-310-6754

Daegu Office
9-10, Dongmun-dong, Jung-gu, Daegu 700-180, Korea

Tel. +82-53-420-2800

Kwangju Office
115-26, Yoo-dong, Buk-gu, Kwangju 500-682, Korea

Tel. +82-62-523-5808

Taejeon Office
1510, Dong-A Venture Tower, 538-8, Bongmyung-dong, 

Yusung-gu, Taejeon 305-709, Korea

Tel. +82-42-822-9571

Anyang Plant
555 Hogye-dong, Dongan-gu, Anyang, Gyeonggi-do 431-830 Korea

Tel. +82-31-428-4114

Gumi Plant
190 Gongdan-dong, Gumi, Gyengsangbuk-do 730-708 Korea

Tel. +82-54-469-7114

Indong Plant
643 Jinpyeong-dong, Gumi, Gyengsangbuk-do 730-735 Korea

Tel. +82-54-469-7763

Donghae Plant
1377 Songjeong-dong, Donghae, Gangwon-do 240-806 Korea

Tel. +82-33-820-3114

R&D Center
555 Hogye-dong, Dongan-gu, Anyang, Gyeonggi-do 431-830 Korea

Tel. +82-31-450-8114

Power Cable-Distribution/Domestic Sales & Marketing Team
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